

Rinzai Zen Sangha Zazen-kai

1 message

Zensho Martin Hara <zensho.martin.hara@gmail.com> Reply-To: Zensho Martin Hara <zensho.martin.hara@gmail.com> To: The Sangha Mon, Oct 13, 2014 at 10:59 PM

The Rinzai Zen Sangha will host the GOLDEN WIND Zazen-Kai at the Reflections Yoga Center with Ven Eido Shimano as our honored guest.

Is this email not displaying correctly?

<u>View it in your browser</u>.

Rinzai Zen Sangha



GOLDEN WIND ZAZEN-KAI

Reflections Yoga Center, NYC Saturday, October 25th, 2014, 9am – 6pm

Ven. Eido Shimano Roshi

Honored Guest to Lead this Special Sangha Event.

On Saturday, October 25th, 2013, the Rinzai Zen Sangha will host an **ALL DAY GOLDEN WIND ZAZEN-KAI** with Ven. Eido Shimano Roshi who will be our honored guest to lead this Sangha occasion.

This will also be our first Sangha occasion to do our Zazen-kai as Dharma guests at the **Reflections Yoga Center** of New York City. The address is 227 East 24th Street between 2nd and 3rd Avenues.

The Zazen-kai will be scheduled as follows:

09:00 - 09:30 am	Doors Open (Change into Robes/ Comfortable Clothes for
Zazen)	
09:30 - 12:00	Morning Service and Zazen
12:00 - 01:30 pm	Lunch Break (Individual Vegetarian Meals Served)
01:30 - 02:15	Zazen
02:30 - 03:30	Dharma Talk by Ven. Eido Shimano Roshi
03:30 - 05:00	Zazen
05:00 - 06:00	Informal Sarei and Departure

The suggested contribution for this ALL DAY ZAZEN-KAI including lunch will be **\$40 per person** which will be collected at the door. Seating will be very limited so please confirm your RSVP as soon as possible.

Please contact me if you have any questions, comments or requests. All RSVPS will be sent to me at zensho.martin.hara@gmail.com and confirmed by return email with further instructions and other details once

you are registered. Thank you. I look forward to hear from you soon.

Gassho,

Zensho

Zensho Martin Hara
zensho.martin.hara@gmail.com
www.rinzaizensangha.org